

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-14	450 Version: 1	Name:	Agreement for Engineering Services McClymonds High School Moderniza Division of Facilities Planning and Ma	ation Project –
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/23/	/2022	In control:	Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and	I Management
On agenda:	6/22/	/2022	Final action:	6/22/2022	
Enactment date:	6/22/	/2022	Enactment #:	22-1344	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of an Agreement for Engineering Services by and between the District and AGS, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide geotechnical and geohazard consulting services, will oversee the contract administration, manage sub-consultants, and provide support services which consist of but not limited to Geotechnical Data Review and other related geotechnical engineering review services for the McClymonds High School Modernization Project, in the not-to-exceed amount of \$127,083.00, which includes a not-to-exceed amount of \$11,553.00, for additional services, as the selected consultant, with work scheduled to commence on June 23, 2022, and scheduled to last until July 31, 2025, pursuant to the Agreement.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	 22-1450 Agreement for Engineering Services – AGS, Inc. – McClymonds High School Modernization Project – Division of Facilities Planning and Management 				
Contact:	Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result

Approval by the Board of Education of an Agreement for Engineering Services by and between the District and AGS, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide geotechnical and geohazard consulting services, will oversee the contract administration, manage sub-consultants, and provide support services which consist of but not limited to Geotechnical Data Review and other related geotechnical engineering review services for the McClymonds High School Modernization Project, in the not-to-exceed amount of \$127,083.00, which includes a not-to-exceed amount of \$11,553.00, for additional services, as the selected consultant, with work scheduled to commence on June 23, 2022, and scheduled to last until July 31, 2025, pursuant to the Agreement.